addressed to the “Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur” must 

be submitted before due date and time. 

The proposal should be submitted along with online application fee 

of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) and Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) of Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) in the 

form of only online mode through e-procurement tender portal 

www.mptenders.gov.in in favour of “Registrar General, High Court of 

Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur” valid for the period of 06 months. The Bid 

submitted without EMD and/or the application fee shall be summarily

[...]

Court of Madhya Pradesh and District & Tehsil Courts in the State of 

Madhya Pradesh”. 

5. Tender document should be signed and stamped by the bidder on each 

page accepting the terms and conditions of the tender. 

6. Tenderer has to submit earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs. 7,50,000/- 

(Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) in the form of only online 

mode and online tender fees of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand 

Only) in favour of Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur. 

7. The Registrar General, High Court of M.P. reserves right to forfeit the 

EMD amount on non-acceptance/non-compliance of offer in full or part or